Cent takes an "s" in the plural unless it is followed by another number.

2. Mille is always invariable: never an "s".

3. Million takes an "s" in the plural: deux millions.

Nombre (Number) Singulier (Singular)

100 Cent (One hundred)

200 Deux cents (Two hundred)

201 Deux cent un (Two hundred one)

1 000 Mille (Thousand)

2 000 Deux mille (Two thousand)

1 000 000 Un million (One million)

2 000 000  Deux millions  (Two millions)

1 000 000 000 Un milliard (One billion)

2 000 000 000  Deux milliards (Two billions)

1. Fill in the correct word.